504514917 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561622

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Dat	
JEAN-YVES MICHEL					04/28/2016	
ROBERT SCHOUTEN					04/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INSIDE	INSIDE SECURE				
Street Address:	RUE D	RUE DE LA CARRIERE DE BACHASSON				
Internal Address:	ARTEF	ARC BACHASSON	- BATIMENT A			
City:	MEYRI	MEYREUIL				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-1359	F-13590				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	 	Num	nber			
	 	Num 15620335	nber			
Property Type Application Number:			nber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I			ıber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	15620335 (612)332-8352 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA be sent to	15620335 (612)332-8352 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	15620335 (612)332-8352 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i>	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	15620335 (612)332-8352 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucce 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (<i>if the e-mail addres</i> (<i>if that is unsucce</i> 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s lservices.com ELLERMANN LLI	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	15620335 (612)332-8352 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucce 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL 900 SECOND AVE	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s lservices.com ELLERMANN LLI	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (<i>if the e-mail addres</i> (<i>if that is unsucce</i> 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s lservices.com ELLERMANN LLI	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	15620335 (612)332-8352 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucce 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL 900 SECOND AVE	s first; if that is u ssful, it will be s services.com ELLERMANN LLI NUE SOUTH, SUI NNESOTA 55402	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (<i>if the e-mail address</i>) (<i>if that is unsucce</i>) 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL 900 SECOND AVEN MINNEAPOLIS, MIN	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s services.com ELLERMANN LLI NUE SOUTH, SUI NNESOTA 55402	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (612)332-8352 (70) (70)32-8352 (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70)	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s lservices.com ELLERMANN LLI NUE SOUTH, SUI NNESOTA 55402 URILLA	ent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	15620335 (612)332-8352 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucce 202-470-6450 paralegal@effectua BRAKE HUGHES B C/O CPA GLOBAL 900 SECOND AVEI MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 0134-015002 PAUL W. CHI	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s lservices.com ELLERMANN LLI NUE SOUTH, SUI NNESOTA 55402 URILLA	ent via US		

source=0134-015002_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=0134-015002_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment Anomey Decket No.: 0134-01500 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jean-Yves MICHEL and Robert SCHOUTEN made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSMITTING DATA BY</u> <u>INDUCTIVE COUPLING WITH CONTROLLED SELF-OSCILLATION</u>, filed March 11, 2016 and was assigned Application No.: 15/067,965.

AND WHEREAS, **INSIDE SECURE** having an office and place of business at Rue de la carrière de Bachasson, Arteparc Bachasson – Bâtiment A, Meyreuil F-13590, France (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0674

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Jean-hes Michel

Jean-Yves MICHEL

Robert Schoulen

Robert SCHOUTEN

Dated: <u>bpril 284 20</u>16

Dated: <u>APKIL 28th 2016</u>

RECORDED: 08/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0675